	м		_	28-2001		
FORM 1-31	-92 -	RECORE		671277	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMPERCI Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	stents and Trad	emarks: Pleas	e record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) Michael Hooner	MRD 2-20	-01	Name: 7660	dress of receiving party(ies): 89 Alberta Ltd. ess:	
3.	Additional name(s) of conveying pa Nature of conveyance: Assignment M Security Agreement C Other Execution Date:Oct.	Yes X Aerger Change of Nan	<u>No</u> 2e	Calg City:State Country:	s: 624D Beazen Dam Rd. SE ary, Alserta: Canada S 2 /s & address/es attached? I yes & No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application N	10.(s)		B. Pater	at No.(s)	
	29 / 131,935					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional nur	nbers attache	d? 🗌 Yes 🖾 N	o	
5.	Name and address of party to whom corrrespondence concerning document should be mailed:					
	Name: Thomas E. Malyszko Internal Address: Patent & Trade Mark Agent					
	Internal Address: Patent &	Trade Mar	<u>K Agent</u>		FR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
					Form PTO-2038	
	treet Address: #1500, 260 - 6 Ave. S.W.			Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Calgary, Alberta			8. Deposit account number:		
	City:State:	ZIP:T2J	P 3H7		cate copy of this page if paying by	
	Country:Canada			(Attach dupite deposit accour	nt)	
	AAAAA154 20121935	' O đ	NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE		
	01 DBYRNE 00000154 29131935 40.00 DP					
C:58 9.		466	1111 Xe	10	Feb. 14, 2001	
	Name of Person Signing	0.6	gnature		pages comprising cover sheet:	
OME	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Dc	not detach t	his portion		
	Mail documents to be recorde	d with requir	ed cover shee	et information to:		
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					
	to be recorded, including the	ver sheet. Sen	d comments	regarding this burd	e about 30 minutes per document the data needed, and completing len estimate to the U.S. Patent ington, D.C. 20231, and to the 011), Washington, D.C. 20503	

PATENT REEL: 011519 FRAME: 0925

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I, Michael Hooper,

whose address is 673 East Chestermere Drive, Chestermere, Alberta, Canada T1X 1A5,

as assignor, confirm that I have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign

to 766089 Alberta Ltd., as assignee, a body corporate

whose address is 624D Beaver Dam Road SE, Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2K 4W6

all my right, title and interest, for Canada, the United States, and all other countries in and to a design entitled

DISTANCE MARKER

as described and illustrated in a Canadian industrial design application being filed concurrently herewith and for which I have executed a US design patent application under the above title concurrently herewith,

and all my right, title and interest in and to:

the applications;

- any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof;
- any supplementary disclosures thereto, and
- any registrations and patents that may be granted for the design.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain registrations and patents for the design in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and all rights provided by any other convention relating to the protection of designs, and to invoke and claim all such rights without further written or oral authorization from me. I also authorize Thomas E. Malyszko, Patent & Trade Mark Agent, to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal.

Executed at Calgary, Alberta, Canada, this <u>30th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2000.

helber Carter

Michael Hooper

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

Shelley Carter (name of witness) I, whose full post office address is <u>308 Mount Brewster Circle SE</u>. algary HB T2Z 3J2 (address of witness) declare and say:

That I was personally present and did see <u>Michael Hooper</u>, who is personally known to me to be the assignor/inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Executed at Calgary, Alberta, Canada, this <u>30th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2000.

Signature of Witness